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NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

9 Lamin Sabally 31:14 5-11 0-0 1-2 2 5 7 3 4 11 1 5 1 0 4 -12
0 Keshawn Williams 15:29 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -21
2 Denver Anglin 21:16 2-5 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1
11 C.J. Anthony 32:27 9-19 2-6 0-0 0 2 2 2 4 20 3 0 4 0 1 -10
13 Kosy Akametu 19:50 4-10 0-2 2-3 0 2 2 2 3 10 1 2 0 1 2 -20
30 Toby Harris 30:02 6-15 2-5 0-0 3 5 8 3 1 14 0 1 0 0 1 -26
44 Alliou Fall 14:12 0-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -4
7 Luke Jungers 08:54 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -19
3 Chase Cormier 07:02 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6
4 Khalil Badru 08:19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 -13
1 Matt Reed 11:15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 4 1 5 0 0 0
Totals 27-71 5-19 5-7 12 19 31 20 14 64 6 13 9 2 10 -27

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-36 33.3%

3PT% 2-12 16.7%
FT% 0-0 0%

2nd FG% 15-35 42.9%

3PT% 3-7 42.9%
FT% 5-7 71.4%

GM FG% 27-71 38.0%
3PT% 5-19 26.3%
FT% 5-7 71.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Bryce Hopkins 17:58 6-8 1-2 0-1 2 3 5 1 1 13 1 2 2 0 0 9
24 Zuby Ejiofor 28:10 2-5 0-1 2-2 2 8 10 2 1 6 2 4 0 8 1 15
3 Joson Sanon 26:47 3-7 3-7 4-5 0 5 5 4 4 13 0 3 0 1 0 12
4 Oziyah Sellers 30:44 7-13 4-7 1-1 1 4 5 1 3 19 1 1 0 0 0 10
11 Ian Jackson 27:04 4-11 1-7 5-5 1 4 5 2 3 14 3 5 3 0 1 12
1 Dillon Mitchell 21:10 4-6 0-0 2-3 1 3 4 0 3 10 3 0 0 0 0 16
17 Rubén Prey 10:14 0-1 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
0 Dylan Darling 08:20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10
5 Kelvin Odih 07:38 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 16
31 Lefteris Liotopoulos 15:31 2-3 1-2 5-6 0 2 2 3 3 10 0 0 1 0 0 16
2 Sadiku Ibine Ayo 03:56 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
44 Handje Tamba 01:36 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Fotis Konstantinidis 00:52 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 30-58 10-26 21-25 10 32 42 14 20 91 12 17 8 10 2 27

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-29 37.9%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%
FT% 10-13 76.9%

2nd FG% 19-29 65.5%

3PT% 6-13 46.2%
FT% 11-12 91.7%

GM FG% 30-58 51.7%
3PT% 10-26 38.5%
FT% 21-25 84.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 1

Iona - 64  Record: 8-4

St. John's (NY) - 91  Record: 6-3

IONA SJU
Biggest lead 8 (1 st 15:09) 27 (2 nd 0:32)
Best Scoring Run 10 (1 st 15:09) 10 (1 st 8:48)
Lead Changes 2
Times Tied 2
Time with Lead 07:53 31:05  

Points from IONA SJU
Turnovers 12 12
Paint 38 36
Second Chance 11 12
Fast Breaks 9 17
Bench 16 26  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd TOT

IONA 26 38 64

SJU 36 55 91

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Iona at St. John's (NY)
12/13/25 Madison Square Garden, New York

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:00 PM
Game Duration: 2:00

Attendance: 15,803
 

Officials: Pat Driscoll, Nathan Farrell, Joe Lindsay


